Type I National Incident Management Teams

	GACC Region
	Team
	Incident Commander (IC)
	Phone Number 
	Email Address

	Northwest
	Pacific Northwest Team 2
	Mike Lohrey
	503.808.2902
	mlohrey@fs.fed.us

	
	Pacific Northwest Team 3
	Bob Anderson
	509.997.3131
	rranderson@fs.fed.us

	California

- North
- South
	California Team 1 
	Scott Vail
	530.621.5225
	svail@fs.fed.us

	
	California Team 2
	Don Studebaker
	858.674.2948
	dstudebaker@fs.fed.us

	
	California Team 3
	Dick McCombs
	661.296.9710 X 222
	dmccombs@fs.fed.us

	
	California Team 4
	Aaron Gelobter
	559.784.1500 X 1121
	agelobter@fs.fed.us

	
	California Team 5
	Tom Cable
	530.252.6630
	tcable@fs.fed.us

	Alaska
	Alaska Team
	
	
	

	Northern
Rockies
	Bennett's Team
	Wally Bennett retired
Chuck Stanich
	406.329.1089
	cstanich@fs.fed.us

	
	Frye's Team
	Steve Frye
	406.888.7828
	Steve_frye@nps.gov

	Great Basin
- Western
- Eastern
	Martin's Team
	Kim Martin
	801.342.5100
	kjmartin@fs.fed.us

	
	Sexton's Team
	Tim Sexton
	208.387.5223
	timsexton@fs.fed.us

	Rocky Mountain
	Rocky Basin Team
	Steve Hart
	719.578.5313
	shart@rmi.net

	Southwest
	Oltrogge's Team
	Dan Oltrogge
	928.638.7822
	Dan_oltrogge@nps.gov

	
	Whitney's Team
	Jeff Whitney
	505.346.2525
	jwhitney@fws.gov

	Eastern
	No Type I team at this time.
	 
	
	

	Southern
	Red Team
	George Custer (FL-FNF)
	352.669.3153
	gcuster@fs.fed.us

	
	Blue Team
	Lewis Kearney
	423.476.9700
	lkearney@fs.fed.us


